
EXECtJTIVE CALENDAR 
Monday, l\Iarch 24, 1947 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Messo.ge 
report No. No. Name of nominee Office Predecessor 

----------------------------------1·-------

1947 
Feb. 28 

Mar. 10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

106 

133 

134 

134 

134 
134 

134 

9:i22:l-47-No. 32 

NOMINATIONS PASSED OVER 

[NOMINATION REPORTED 
ADVERS~:LY] 

TE~NESSEE VALLEY 
AUTHORITY 

4.5 Gordon R. Clapp, of Ten- Member of the Board of 
nessee. 

FAVORABLE REPORTS 

ATOMIC ENERGY 
COMMISSION 

Directors of the Ten· 
nessee Valley Author­
ity for the remainder 
of the tPrm expiring 9 
years after May 18, 
1945, to which office 
he was appointed dur­
ing the last recess of 
the Senate. 

63 Carroll L. \Yilson, of Mas- - General :VIanager within 
sachusetts. the Atomic Energy 

Commission. Ap­
pointed during the 
last recess of the Sen­
ate. 

64 David E. Lilienthal, of Member of the Atomic 
Tennessee. Energy Commission 

for term expiring Aug. 
1, 1948. 

64 Robert F. Bacher, of New _____ do _______________ _ 

York. 
64 Sumner T. Pike, of :1\Iaine _______ do _______________ _ 
64 Lewis L. Str!l.uss, of Vir- _____ do _______________ _ 

ginia. 
64 William W. Waymack, of _____ do _______________ _ 

Iowa. 

u.S. GG'I£atUA\iKT U\N"''\K<; CVflCE: 1941 


